
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080959-2025 

Award

Total Orthopaedic Solutions 3 Framework Agreement

MEDWAY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-080959
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f18a 
Published 9 December 2025, 10:56am

Scope 

Description

Total Orthopaedic Solutions 3 Framework Agreement

Find a Tender Service Contract Reference:

2023/S 000-025037

NHS Supply Chain Framework Ref: eProcurement Project 967

Call-Off Contract

Call-Off Contract Ref 300000188645568-MedArtTOS31.7a

Call-Off Contract 

description

Lot 1.7 Arthroscopy/Sports Medicine - Band 10, 4 year 

commitment, >80% market share across all sub categories, 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080959-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080959-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

additional 10% discount on shaver and RF for sole supply in 

resection

 

Contract 1

Supplier

ARTHREX LIMITED

Contract value

£337,251 excluding VAT

£404,701 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

9 December 2025 to 26 November 2029

Possible extension to 26 November 2030

4 years, 11 months, 18 days

Description of possible extension:

Maximum call off contract extension is 12 months only

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33100000 - Medical equipments

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

ARTHREX LIMITED

Companies House: 03199094

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJHC-2171-DZXV

Unit 1 Bessemer Park

Sheffield

S9 1DZ

United Kingdom

Email: Quotes@arthrex.co.uk

Website: http://www.arthrex.com

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:Quotes@arthrex.co.uk
http://www.arthrex.com


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

MEDWAY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RPA

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGVY-4831-CRNZ

Green Zone, Level 1, Medway Maritime Hospital Windmill Road

Gillingham

ME7 5NY

United Kingdom

Email: fern.mcdonnell-thorn@nhs.net

Region: UKJ41 - Medway

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:fern.mcdonnell-thorn@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ARTHREX LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	MEDWAY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2026-02-24T18:32:13+0000
	TCPDF




